Chemical Resistant Plastic Fans
Direct Drive
CHEMCO
JCH 11.5
Your expert partner for ventilation and air-conditioning.
New:
Inducing Fans
Car-Park Jet Fans

Page 1
CHEMCO = chemical resistant plastic fan Page 2
Fan Type Code Page 2
Chemical Resistant Plastic Centrifugal Fan Design Page 2-3
Specifi cation Sheets
CHEM 75-400 Page 4-14
Technical Information Page 2-3
Frequency Inverter Speed Controller Page 21
Fan Type Code Page 15
Features and Construction Page 15
Housing Page 15
Control Unit Page 15
CHEM 75 to 110DD Page 17
Fan Performance Curves Page 15
CHEM 125 to 200DD Page 18
Mounting Page 15
CHEM 250 to 315DD Page 19
Fan Type Code Page 15
CHEM 400DD Page 20
Assembly and Mounting
Page 15-16
Page 17-20
Table of Contents
2 JCH 11.5
CHEMCO Technical Information
CHEMCO = chemical resistant plastic fan
Chemical Resistant Plastic Centrifugal Fan Design
Casing

The ascertaining of the sound power level follows the enveloping surfaces method according to DIN 45635 section
38 or the channel technique DIN 45635, section 9.
Fan Type Code
 CHEM  160  PP  DD
Type of drive
DD = direct drive
BD = belt drive
Material
PP = Polypropylene
GRP = Glass Reinforced Plastics
Size = Inlet/Outlet diameter
Chemical Fan
3JCH 11.5
CHEMCO Technical Information
Fan Base and Support
Fan support stands are precision manufactured from heavy gauge steel. Corrosion prevention is achieved by zinc
plating and powder coating as standard but galvanising and stainless steel options are also available. The design of
the support stand allows rotation of the fan casing to achieve different discharge directions.
Motor
All motors are Totally Enclosed and Fan Cooled. Standard protection rating is IP55 but can be upgraded to IP56,
IP66 or IP66 in stainless steel, upon request. The motors are single/three phase, 50/60 Hz suitable for 240/415
volts.
Electrical Switchgear
Chem 75 - 110 single-phase fans are supplied with 1m electrical cable.
Chem 125 - 400 fans are supplied with wiring to an integral weatherproof isolator.
Explosion Proof
Explosion proof motors can be supplied upon request.
Standard Colour
All PP     - Equivalent to PANTONE Warm Grey 1C,
All GRP  - Equivalent to PANTONE 430
Identifi cation
All fans are labelled with nameplate securely attached showing the model number, serial number, drive duty,
direction of rotation and date of manufacture.
Accessories
• Anti-vibration ruber or spring mounts
• Condensate water drain nipple (standard 25dia on Chem 125 - 400)
• Shower-proof motor cover
• Inlet/Outlet fl exible connection sleeves, fl anges and duct connection options
• Adjustable-pitch roof brackets and mounting options
• Speed control phase inverters
Optional (minimum quantities may apply)
• Full range of colours
• Flame Retardant construction
• Construction suitable for High Temperature
• Anti-static casings and impellers
• Ultra Violet protection
• Frequency Inverter Speed Controller
Thermal and Chemical Resistance
The temperature of the air and gases must not exceed that specifi ed for the materials:
Material max. Temp. [°C]
PVC 60
PP 80
GRP 100
PVDF 120
Please contact our sales engineers for chemical resistance information.
Drive Arrangement
Chemco fans are supplied in Direct Drive arrangement.
Belt Drive arrangements are available upon request.
CHEM
Performance Data
Dimensional  Data
(All Dimensions in mm)
Specifi cation Sheet
H= H= H=
RD 90RD 0
LG  0 LG  45 LG  90 LG 135 LG 180 LG 225 LG 270 LG 315
RD315RD270RD225RD180RD135RD 45
U V
f Hz
Phase ~
P kW
Ia A
V